

## Apparent Low Bids for Letting of February 09, 2024

**Call** 001      **Contract** CNY902      **Project** NH-111(123),93S111-F8-003,93S111-M3-006,STP/HSIP-1(470),18S001-F3-003,18S001-F8-003,18S001-M3-006      **County** CUMBERLAND & WHITE

THE MICROSURFACING ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY FROM WEST OF DORTON ACCESS ROAD TO WEST OF BULLARD ROAD AND ON S.R. 111 IN WHITE COUNTY FROM THE VAN BUREN COUNTY LINE TO SHADY OAK ROAD.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.	\$2,652,993.82
WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	\$3,302,560.98

**Call** 002      **Contract** CNY900      **Project** STP-I-124-3(83),33006-3136-44      **County** HAMILTON

THE LANDSCAPING ON I-124 (U.S. 27, S.R. 29) FROM THE I-24/I-124 INTERCHANGE (L.M. 1.15) TO SOUTH OF THE TENNESSEE RIVER (OLGIATI) BRIDGE (L.M. 1.95).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.	\$3,037,034.65
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$4,809,688.32

**Call** 003      **Contract** CNY901      **Project** 44NMSC-S3-004      **County** JACKSON

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A TDOT MAINTENANCE BUILDING AT 2636 S GRUNDY QUARLES HIGHWAY IN GAINESBORO.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$825,793.05

**Call** 004      **Contract** CNY053      **Project** R1BVAR-M3-039,n/a,R1BVAR-M3-038      **County** ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.

THE RETRACING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITH SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC AND RANDOM ON-CALL PAVEMENT MARKING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**CONTRACT WITHDRAWN**

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
-------------------	------------------

---

**Call** 005      **Contract** CNY007      **Project** NH-098-1(23),R1BVAR-F3-031      **County** ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.

THE KNOXVILLE SMARTWAY INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM (ITS) MAINTENANCE (2023- 2026).

**Contractor**

LUMIN8 TRANSPORTATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC  
STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$8,047,000.00  
\$8,087,500.00

---

**Call** 006      **Contract** CNY052      **Project** n/a,R1BVAR-M3-040      **County** ANDERSON , CAMPBELL, ETC.

THE RETRACING OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINES ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**CONTRACT WITHDRAWN**

**Contractor**

**Total Bid**

---

**Call** 007      **Contract** CNY051      **Project** n/a,R1BVAR-M3-041      **County** ANDERSON , CAMPBELL, ETC.

THE RELENSING OF SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**CONTRACT WITHDRAWN**

**Contractor**

**Total Bid**

---

**Call** 008      **Contract** CNY064      **Project** R3BVAR-M3-046      **County** BEDFORD , CHEATHAM, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$2,117,042.50

---

**Call** 009      **Contract** CNY044      **Project** R3BVAR-M3-047,R3BVAR-M3-048      **County** BEDFORD , CHEATHAM, ETC.

THE RETRACING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITH SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC AND RANDOM ON-CALL PAVEMENT MARKING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**CONTRACT WITHDRAWN**

**Contractor**

**Total Bid**

---

**Call** 010      **Contract** CNY047      **Project** R3BVAR-M3-049      **County** BEDFORD , CHEATHAM, ETC.

THE RETRACING OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINES ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**CONTRACT WITHDRAWN**

Contractor

Total Bid

---

**Call** 011      **Contract** CNY046      **Project** R3BVAR-M3-050      **County** BEDFORD , DAVIDSON, ETC.

THE RELENSING OF SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**CONTRACT WITHDRAWN**

Contractor

Total Bid

---

**Call** 012      **Contract** CNY050      **Project** R4BVAR-M3-046,R4BVAR-M3-047      **County** BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.

THE RETRACING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITH SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC AND RANDOM ON-CALL PAVEMENT MARKING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**CONTRACT WITHDRAWN**

Contractor

Total Bid

---

**Call** 013      **Contract** CNY055      **Project** R2BVAR-M3-028,R2BVAR-M3-029      **County** BLEDSOE , BRADLEY, ETC.

THE RETRACING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITH SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC AND RANDOM ON-CALL PAVEMENT MARKING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**CONTRACT WITHDRAWN**

Contractor

Total Bid

---

**Call** 014      **Contract** CNY058      **Project** R2BVAR-M3-030      **County** BLEDSOE , COFFEE, ETC.

THE RETRACING OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINES ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**CONTRACT WITHDRAWN**

Contractor

Total Bid

---

---

**Call** 015      **Contract** CNY014      **Project** NH/HSIP-73(82),05S073-F3-003,05S073-F8-003,05S073-M3-004      **County** BLOUNT

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 321 (S.R. 73) FROM NEAR TUCKALEECHEE PIKE (L.M. 17.05) TO NEAR THE BRIDGE OVER HESSE CREEK (L.M. 22.90), INCLUDING THIN EPOXY OVERLAY ON BRIDGES.

**Contractor**

PRI OF EAST TENNESSEE INC.  
APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$2,698,149.00  
\$2,732,212.50

---

**Call** 016      **Contract** CNY059      **Project** R2BVAR-M3-031      **County** BRADLEY , HAMILTON, ETC.

THE RELENSING OF SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**CONTRACT WITHDRAWN**

**Contractor**

**Total Bid**

---

**Call** 017      **Contract** CNY015      **Project** n/a,07S009-M3-006      **County** CAMPBELL

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON U.S. 25W (S.R. 9) OVER COVE LAKE (L.M. 31.35 AND L.M. 31.79).

**Contractor**

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$3,583,751.25

---

**Call** 018      **Contract** CNY049      **Project** R4BVAR-M3-048      **County** CHESTER , CROCKETT, ETC.

THE RETRACING OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINES ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**CONTRACT WITHDRAWN**

**Contractor**

**Total Bid**

---

**Call** 019      **Contract** CNY048      **Project** R4BVAR-M3-049      **County** CHESTER , DECATUR, ETC.

THE RELENSING OF SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**CONTRACT WITHDRAWN**

**Contractor**

**Total Bid**

---

**Call** 020      **Contract** CNY069      **Project** PROT-32(103),15S032-F3-003      **County** COCKE

THE SLIDE MITIGATION ON U.S. 25E (S.R. 32) NEAR L.M. 28.27, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, RETAINING WALL, AND PAVING.

**Contractor**

CLEARY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.  
RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

**Total Bid**  
\$7,326,566.60  
\$7,965,516.99  
\$8,448,000.00  
\$10,550,601.40

---

**Call** 021      **Contract** CNY010      **Project** STP/HSIP-101(27),18S101-F3-003,18S101-F8-003      **County** CUMBERLAND

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 101 FROM SOUTH OF S.R. 282 (DUNBAR LANE) (L.M. 12.36) TO U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) (L.M. 15.92).

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

**Total Bid**  
\$2,879,319.15

---

**Call** 022      **Contract** CNY022      **Project** NH/HSIP-6(158),19S006-F3-007,19S006-F8-007      **County** DAVIDSON

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 31 (S.R. 6) FROM THE WILLIAMSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NORWOOD DRIVE (L.M. 4.53).

**Contractor**

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC  
ROGERS GROUP, INC.  
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

**Total Bid**  
\$2,190,408.52  
\$2,252,885.60  
\$2,369,059.70  
\$2,603,662.00

---

**Call** 023      **Contract** CNY037      **Project** n/a,19S100-M3-002      **County** DAVIDSON

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 100 OVER THE HARPETH RIVER (L.M. 7.36).

**Contractor**

BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC  
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.  
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

**Total Bid**  
\$1,885,892.00  
\$2,255,048.00  
\$2,299,773.97

---

**Call** 024      **Contract** CNY040      **Project** STP/HSIP-104(50),23S104-F3-004,23S104-F8-004,STP/HSIP-181(19),23S181-F3-003,23S181-F8-003      **County** DYER

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 104 FROM CHIC ROAD (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 181 (L.M. 2.53), AND ON S.R. 181 FROM THE LAUDERDALE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 104 (L.M. 11.48).

**Contractor**

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

**Total Bid**

\$5,097,199.39

---

**Call** 025      **Contract** CNY041      **Project** STP-REG4(223),R4SVAR-F8-032      **County** DYER

THE CRACK SEALING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.

REYNOLDS SEALING & STRIPING, INC.

GORDON COMPANY, INC.

SCODELLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$223,260.00

\$263,569.00

\$347,250.00

\$454,953.00

---

**Call** 026      **Contract** CNY068      **Project** BRZ-2600(51),26LCIT-F3-005      **County** FRANKLIN

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE I-BEAM BRIDGE ON OLD DECHERD ROAD OVER WAGNER CREEK (L.M. 0.25), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

**Contractor**

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$3,540,340.88

\$4,986,450.80

---

**Call** 027      **Contract** CNY057      **Project** NH/HSIP-58(62),33S058-F3-003,33S058-F8-003      **County** HAMILTON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 58 FROM S.R. 153 (L.M. 4.57) TO NEAR ELLER ROAD (L.M. 6.45).

**Contractor**

WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

TALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$2,243,632.45

\$2,499,820.58

---

**Call** 028      **Contract** CNY030      **Project** 36PARK-M8-002      **County** HARDIN

THE RESURFACING ON VARIOUS ROUTES IN PICKWICK LANDING STATE PARK.

**Contractor**

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC  
ROWE CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$469,499.12  
\$786,635.50  
\$879,936.30

---

**Call** 029      **Contract** CNY028      **Project** 38999-3609-04      **County** HAYWOOD

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 40' X 80' MAINTENANCE BUILDING AT 3548 WINDROW ROAD IN BROWNSVILLE.

**Contractor**

H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$955,264.05

---

**Call** 030      **Contract** CNY042      **Project** STP-REG4(224),R4SVAR-F8-033      **County** HENDERSON , MADISON , ETC.

THE CRACK SEALING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.  
REYNOLDS SEALING & STRIPING, INC.  
GORDON COMPANY, INC.  
SCODELLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$312,581.58  
\$359,232.44  
\$432,715.00  
\$540,559.72

---

**Call** 031      **Contract** CNY025      **Project** NH/HSIP-22(100),40S022-F3-002,40S022-F8-002,NH/HSIP-22(101),92S022-F3-002,92S022-F8-002,92S022-M3-003      **County** HENRY & WEAKLEY

THE RESURFACING WITH HOT IN-PLACE RECYCLING ON S.R. 22 FROM THE CARROLL COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) IN HENRY COUNTY TO S.R. 217 (L.M. 10.30) IN WEAKLEY COUNTY.

**Contractor**

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$9,432,544.61  
\$12,165,840.05

---

**Call** 032      **Contract** CNY027      **Project** STP-100(101),41S100-F8-004,STP-13(94),68S013-F8-005,68S013-M3-006

**County** HICKMAN & PERRY

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 100 FROM THE PERRY COUNTY LINE TO WEST OF DEPRIEST BRANCH ROAD, AND ON S.R. 13 FROM THE WAYNE COUNTY LINE TO OLD HIGHWAY 13 SOUTH, INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR AND THIN EPOXY OVERLAY.

**Contractor**

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC  
EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING, LLC  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$3,657,329.40  
\$3,768,973.00  
\$4,372,902.95

---

**Call** 033      **Contract** CNY021      **Project** STP/HSIP-147(13),42S147-F3-002,42S147-F8-002

**County** HOUSTON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 147 FROM THE BRIDGE OVER CANE CREEK (L.M. 6.16) TO S.R. 49 (L.M. 12.42).

**Contractor**

EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING, LLC  
MCINTOSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$972,660.00  
\$1,225,301.05  
\$1,497,167.50

---

**Call** 034      **Contract** CNY065      **Project** n/a,43S013-M3-006

**County** HUMPHREYS

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 13 OVER HURRICANE CREEK (L.M. 11.42).

**Contractor**

EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING, LLC  
VAUGHN CONTRACTORS, INC.  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC  
THOMSON & THOMSON, INC.  
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC  
VOLUNTEER BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$208,049.00  
\$213,775.90  
\$258,879.30  
\$318,875.50  
\$478,813.05  
\$521,164.00



---

**Call** 035      **Contract** CNY006      **Project** HSIP-113(24),45010-3212-94      **County** JEFFERSON

THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE INTERSECTION ON S.R. 113 AT S.R. 341 (L.M. 5.17 TO L.M. 5.35), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS, AND PAVING.

**Contractor**

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.  
CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.

**Total Bid**  
\$3,645,763.75  
\$3,673,382.17

---

**Call** 036      **Contract** CNY023      **Project** NH-99(73),51S099-F8-002,STP-NH-20(89),51S020-F8-002      **County** LEWIS

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 412 (S.R. 20) FROM NEAR WEST LINDEN DRIVE (L.M. 5.66) TO SOUTH PARK STREET (L.M. 6.13) AND ON U.S. 412 (S.R. 99) FROM SOUTH PARK STREET (L.M. 14.35) TO KILPATRICK DRIVE (L.M. 18.17).

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.  
EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING, LLC  
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

**Total Bid**  
\$2,285,482.00  
\$2,324,314.16  
\$2,467,463.40

---

**Call** 037      **Contract** CNY026      **Project** NH-15(227),52S015-F8-002,52S015-M3-003      **County** LINCOLN

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) FROM U.S. 231 (S.R. 10) (L.M. 17.28) TO SMITHLAND ROAD (L.M. 23.60), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR AND THIN EPOXY OVERLAY.

**Contractor**

LINCOLN PAVING, LLC  
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

**Total Bid**  
\$4,138,822.34  
\$4,596,184.81

---

**Call** 038      **Contract** CNY031      **Project** BRZE-5600(38),56946-3431-94      **County** MACON

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BRIDGE ON HOOT OWL LANE OVER MIDDLE FORK GOOSE CREEK (L.M. 0.06), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

**Contractor**

BROWN BUILDERS, INC.  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

**Total Bid**  
\$839,785.77  
\$1,041,846.75

---

**Call** 039      **Contract** CNY029      **Project** NH-52(104),56S052-F8-004,STP-174(30),83S174-F8-003      **County** MACON & SUMNER

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 52 IN MACON COUNTY FROM NEAR OLD HIGHWAY 52 ACCESS ROAD TO OLD HIGHWAY 52, AND ON S.R. 174 IN SUMNER COUNTY FROM ALBERT GALLATIN AVENUE TO SOUTH TUNNEL ROAD.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
ROGERS GROUP, INC.	\$4,099,112.25
WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	\$4,795,291.47

---

**Call** 040      **Contract** CNY056      **Project** STP/HSIP-108(104),58S108-F3-003,58S108-F8-003      **County** MARION

THE RESURFACING (MICROSURFACING) ON S.R. 108 FROM S.R. 28 (L.M. 0.00) TO THE GRUNDY COUNTY LINE (L.M. 11.01).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.	\$1,175,772.73
WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	\$1,691,202.16

---

**Call** 041      **Contract** CNY063      **Project** 58S156-M3-002      **County** MARION

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 156 OVER THE TENNESSEE RIVER (L.M. 15.19).

**CONTRACT WITHDRAWN**

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
-------------------	------------------

---

**Call** 042      **Contract** CNY011      **Project** STP/HSIP-68(65),61S068-F3-003,61S068-F8-002      **County** MEIGS

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 68 FROM THE RHEA COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO THE MCMINN COUNTY LINE (L.M. 7.52).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
ROGERS GROUP, INC.	\$3,040,000.00

---

**Call** 043      **Contract** CNY018      **Project** STP/HSIP-12(70),63S012-F3-008,63S012-F8-008      **County** MONTGOMERY

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 12 FROM THE CHEATHAM COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO WEST OF ROBIN HILL DRIVE (L.M. 5.90).

**Contractor**

EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING, LLC  
MCINTOSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC  
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$1,820,493.00  
\$1,873,245.61  
\$2,264,734.00  
\$2,529,722.00

---

**Call** 044      **Contract** CNY032      **Project** 63S012-S3-005      **County** MONTGOMERY

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ON U.S. 41A BYPASS (S.R. 12) NEAR S.R. 13/S.R. 48 (L.M. 12.85), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

**Contractor**

CLEARY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$8,684,912.24  
\$8,943,346.50

---

**Call** 045      **Contract** CNY066      **Project** 71S024-M3-004      **County** PUTNAM

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 70N (S.R. 24) OVER FALLING WATER RIVER (L.M. 24.42).

**Contractor**

MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.  
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$1,073,239.47  
\$1,234,040.00  
\$1,286,126.01

---

**Call** 046      **Contract** CNY019      **Project** STP-25(66),74S025-F8-002,STP-25(67),74018-8210-14

**County** ROBERTSON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 25 FROM S.R. 161 (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 49 (L.M. 6.96).

**Contractor**

EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING, LLC  
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC  
MCINTOSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC  
ROGERS GROUP, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$1,270,937.00  
\$1,334,822.60  
\$1,395,518.63  
\$1,691,070.00

---

**Call** 047      **Contract** CNY036      **Project** 74S076-M3-003

**County** ROBERTSON

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 76 OVER THE CSX RAILROAD (L.M. 4.65).

**Contractor**

BROWN BUILDERS, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$1,208,492.10

---

**Call** 048      **Contract** CNY024      **Project** NH-I-24-1(142),75I024-F8-012,75I024-M3-011

**County** RUTHERFORD

THE RESURFACING ON I-24 FROM NEAR THE STONES RIVER (L.M. 15.52) TO EAST OF THE CSXT RAILROAD (L.M. 19.07), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR.

**Contractor**

WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC  
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC  
HAWKINS ASPHALT PAVING, LLC  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$7,504,390.75  
\$8,488,345.50  
\$8,764,275.22  
\$10,434,631.40

---

**Call** 049      **Contract** CNY061      **Project** 75I840-M3-004,NH-I-840(23),75I840-F3-006,75I840-F8-005      **County** RUTHERFORD

THE RESURFACING ON I-840 FROM NEAR I-24 (L.M. 7.53) TO NEAR THE WEST FORK STONES RIVER (L.M. 10.46), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK AND EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR, AND EPOXY OVERLAY.

**Contractor**

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC  
HAWKINS ASPHALT PAVING, LLC  
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC  
WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC

**Total Bid**

\$5,923,285.00  
\$6,087,439.00  
\$6,139,803.50  
\$6,663,045.54

---

**Call** 050      **Contract** CNY020      **Project** NH/HSIP-1(482),75S001-F3-005,75S001-F8-005,STP-2(297),75S002-F8-003      **County** RUTHERFORD

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 41 (S.R. 2) FROM U.S. 70S (S.R. 1) TO NEAR KENSINGTON SQUARE COURT AND ON U.S. 70S (S.R. 1) FROM SOUTH OF ASH STREET TO NEAR SOUTH RUTHERFORD BOULEVARD.

**Contractor**

HAWKINS ASPHALT PAVING, LLC  
WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC

**Total Bid**

\$2,601,536.33  
\$2,754,515.96

---

**Call** 051      **Contract** CNY060      **Project** HSIP-1(339),79010-3228-94      **County** SHELBY

THE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 51 (S.R. 1, DANNY THOMAS BOULEVARD) FROM POPLAR AVENUE (L.M. 2.85) TO S.R. 14 (L.M. 3.47) IN MEMPHIS.

**Contractor**

SHELBY ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.  
MCCRORY ELECTRIC COMPANY

**Total Bid**

\$2,315,805.95  
\$2,463,095.08

---

**Call** 052      **Contract** CNY034      **Project** R-STP-14(70),79S014-F3-005      **County** SHELBY

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BULB-TEE BEAM BRIDGE AND BOX BRIDGE ON S.R. 14 (AUSTIN PEAY HIGHWAY) FROM EAST OF KERRVILLE-ROSEMARK ROAD (L.M. 34.29) TO THE TIPTON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 38.87).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
HAL COFFEY CONTRACTING LLC	\$47,266,255.38
DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC	\$48,452,078.63
VUCON, LLC	\$50,145,471.38
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC	\$56,254,955.70
ACUFF ENTERPRISES, INC.	\$59,799,244.32

---

**Call** 053      **Contract** CNY038      **Project** STP/HSIP-23(15),79S023-F3-003,79S023-F8-003,79S023-M3-004      **County** SHELBY

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 23 FROM S.R. 57 (L.M. 3.05) TO I-240 (L.M. 8.83), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS AND THIN EPOXY OVERLAY.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	\$4,587,833.03
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY	\$4,652,940.53
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$5,450,083.55

---

**Call** 054      **Contract** CNY043      **Project** STP-REG4(225),R4SVAR-F8-034      **County** SHELBY

THE CRACK SEALING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
GORDON COMPANY, INC.	\$356,641.40
PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.	\$495,741.00
SCODELLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$562,566.08

---

**Call** 055      **Contract** CNY012      **Project** NH/HSIP-357(4),82S357-F3-002,82S357-F8-002,NH/HSIP-36(77),82S036-F3-003,82S036-F8-003      **County** SULLIVAN

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 36 FROM NEAR SUMMERVILLE ROAD (L.M. 4.78) TO EASTMAN ROAD (L.M. 7.71), AND ON S.R. 357 FROM NEAR S.R. 75 (L.M. 0.02) TO NEAR I-81 (L.M. 2.41).

**Contractor**

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$4,498,596.15

\$4,791,587.74

---

**Call** 056      **Contract** CNY039      **Project** n/a,83S386-M3-003      **County** SUMNER

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 386 OVER U.S. 31E (S.R. 6, GALLATIN ROAD) AND RAMP F (L.M. 6.84).

**Contractor**

BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$2,138,049.40

---

**Call** 057      **Contract** CNY016      **Project** HSIP-445(10),92S445-F3-002      **County** WEAKLEY

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING RESURFACING ON S.R. 445 FROM THE GIBSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR LOSSON PUCKETT ROAD (L.M. 4.99).

**Contractor**

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

**Total Bid**

\$1,527,623.90

---

**Call** 058      **Contract** CNY035      **Project** 92953-3557-04,n/a,92953-3555-04      **County** WEAKLEY

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING ON S.I.A. ROUTES SERVING PROJECT DOVE AND MTD PROJECTS, INC.

**Contractor**

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

HAROLD COFFEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC

VOLUNTEER BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ROWE CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$1,275,121.04

\$1,276,199.88

\$1,344,834.57

\$1,388,102.38

\$1,915,621.61

---

**Call** 059      **Contract** CNY017      **Project** NH/HSIP-11(122),94S011-F3-006,94S011-F8-006

**County** WILLIAMSON

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 31A (U.S. 41A, S.R. 11) FROM S.R. 96 (L.M. 7.41) TO THE DAVIDSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 17.14).

**Contractor**

EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING, LLC  
ROGERS GROUP, INC.  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC  
HAWKINS ASPHALT PAVING, LLC  
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC  
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC  
WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC

**Total Bid**

\$2,837,050.00  
\$3,283,283.00  
\$3,295,155.35  
\$3,323,873.50  
\$3,417,763.07  
\$3,663,518.50  
\$3,891,695.26

---

---

**Low Bids**

***Letting Total -***

\$180,471,312.00